Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	Atty Docket: 36595-176071
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Tetsuya WATANABE     Hiroki MORI     Chohei OKUNO  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: TEIJIN SEIKO CO., LTD.  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3-1 Nishi-shinbashi 3-chome  Minato-ku  City: Tokyo State/Country: Japan  Zip: Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s)  2/2001 MDAMTE1 00000026 09981807  A 581	1998 607 ution date of the application by the first named inventor is: 10/17/01 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ched?  Yes  No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  26694  PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ☐</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Name: VENABLE  Address: P.O. Box 34385	8. Deposit account number: 22-0261
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Total number of pages including co	ignature Date over sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

10-29-2001

Form **PTO-1595** 

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PC Docs No. 325632

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012282 FRAME: 0383** 

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Tetsuya WATANABE, Hiroki MORI and Chohei OKUNO hereby sell, assign and transfer to TEIJIN SEIKI CO., LTD., a corporation of Japan of 3-1, Nishi-shinbashi 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled SHAFT SEALING APPARATUS which application was (a) executed by the undersigned on the 17th day of October, 2001 (b) filed on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2001, Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_ including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes or renewals thereof and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Signed at Mie-ken, Japan, this 17th day of October , 2001 INVENTOR(S): Tetsuya Watanabe
Tetsuya WATANABE

Hiroki MORI

WITNESS: Jomio Miyanoti

RECORDED: 10/19/2001

PATENT REEL: 012282 FRAME: 0384

Chohei Okuno